ENLA Membership Roster

a/o 3/31/25

Name of Organization

Year Joined

211 LA County*

African Communities Public Health Coalition
Alpha Miracle Foundation

American Red Cross*

Baby2Baby

BAPS/BAPS Charities

Buddhist Tzu Chi Foundation*

CAL OES

California Grief Center

California Southern Baptist Disaster Relief
Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) PSW Region
Church of Jesus Christ of LDS, LA Region*
Church of Scientology

Church World Service (CWS)

City of Downey

City of LA Dept. of Recreation & Parks

City of LAEMD*

City of Rancho Palos Verdes

City of Santa Monica

* = Organization is a voting or non-voting member of the ENLA Board

1996

2021

2022

1996

2018

2021

2014

1996

2025

2025

2017

2020

2010

2025

2024

2024

1996

2024

2024




ENLA Membership Roster

a/o 3/31/25

Name of Organization

Year Joined

Coalition For A Safe Environment
Community Disaster Preparedness Foundation
Community Recovery Team

Community Organized Relief Effort (CORE)*
D'Andre D. Lampkin Foundation

Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services™*

Eagle Vision Outreach

Eastern LA Regional Center

FEMA*

Global Empowerment Mission (G.E.M.)
Habitat for Humanity of Greater LA*

Harbor Regional Center

Hope on Union: United University Church
Hope the Mission

| Did Something Good Today Foundation
ICNA (Islamic Circle of North America) Relief
Immanuel Presbyterian Church

Impact LA, Inc

Institute for Sustainable Development

* = Organization is a voting or non-voting member of the ENLA Board

2020

2023

2025

2021

2021

1998

2022

2022

1996

2025

2018

2025

2021

2025

2022

2025

2021

2025

2022




ENLA Membership Roster

a/o 3/31/25

Name of Organization

Year Joined

Islamic Relief USA

IsraAlD

ITDRC

Jewish Family Services

Jewish Federation Los Angeles

L.A. Works*

LA County DPH*

LA County DPSS*

LA County OEM*

LA Emergency Preparedness Foundation

Labor Community Services

LAIT911

LA Region Community Recovery Organization (LARCRO)*
Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles

Lions Clubs International - Multiple District Four
Los Angeles Regional Food Bank*

Los Angeles Urban League

Lutheran SSSC

Medical Mission Adventures

* = Organization is a voting or non-voting member of the ENLA Board

2019

2019

2022

2022

2025

2022

1996

1996

1996

2018

2019

2024

2019

2025

2025

1996

2025

2010

2025




ENLA Membership Roster

a/o 3/31/25

Name of Organization

Year Joined

Mercy Chefs Inc

Neighborhood Legal Services of Los Angeles County*
Operation BBQ Relief

Operation HOPE, Inc.

Parents Anonymous Inc.

Power of Sight Foundation

PPE Unite

Presbytery of the Pacific*

Project Angel Food

Project:Camp

Reach Out WorldWide

San Gabriel/Pomona Regional Center

SBP (St. Bernard Project)

Service Center for Independent Life*
Shepherd Church

Southern California Nevada Conference

St. Barnabas Senior Services

State Council on Developmental Disabilities

State of CA Dept of Social Services

* = Organization is a voting or non-voting member of the ENLA Board

2020

2018

2021

2025

2025

2025

2022

2019

2024

2020

2025

2025

2025

2020

2025

2025

2022

2022

2022




ENLA Membership Roster

a/o 3/31/25

Name of Organization

Year Joined

Statewide California Earthquake Center
Team Rubicon*

Thai CDC

The Dream Center

The Malibu Foundation

The Salvation Army*

ToolBank Disaster Services

TurnOut

UMCOR

United American Indian Involvement

United Policyholders

Volunteers of America*

Watts Community Development Corporation
Watts/Century Latino Organization

West Angeles Community Development Corporation

West Valley Counseling Center*

2024

2018

2024

2025

2022

1996

2024

2022

2018

2014

2019

2019

2022

2022

2025

2021

* = Organization is a voting or non-voting member of the ENLA Board



