Name of Organization	Year Joined
211 LA County*	1996
African Communities Public Health Coalition	2021
Alpha Miracle Foundation	2022
American Red Cross*	1996
Baby2Baby	2018
BAPS/BAPS Charities	2021
Buddhist Tzu Chi Foundation*	2014
CAL OES	1996
California Grief Center	2025
California Southern Baptist Disaster Relief	2025
Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) PSW Region	2017
Church of Jesus Christ of LDS, LA Region*	2020
Church of Scientology	2010
Church World Service (CWS)	2025
City of Downey	2024
City of LA Dept. of Recreation & Parks	2024
City of LA EMD*	1996
City of Rancho Palos Verdes	2024
City of Santa Monica	2024

 $[\]star$ = Organization is a voting or non-voting member of the ENLA Board

Name of Organization	Year Joined
Coalition For A Safe Environment	2020
Community Disaster Preparedness Foundation	2023
Community Recovery Team	2025
Community Organized Relief Effort (CORE)*	2021
D'Andre D. Lampkin Foundation	2021
Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services*	1998
Eagle Vision Outreach	2022
Eastern LA Regional Center	2022
FEMA*	1996
Global Empowerment Mission (G.E.M.)	2025
Habitat for Humanity of Greater LA*	2018
Harbor Regional Center	2025
Hope on Union: United University Church	2021
Hope the Mission	2025
I Did Something Good Today Foundation	2022
ICNA (Islamic Circle of North America) Relief	2025
Immanuel Presbyterian Church	2021
Impact LA, Inc	2025
Institute for Sustainable Development	2022

 $[\]star$ = Organization is a voting or non-voting member of the ENLA Board

Name of Organization	Year Joined
Islamic Relief USA	2019
IsraAID	2019
ITDRC	2022
Jewish Family Services	2022
Jewish Federation Los Angeles	2025
L.A. Works*	2022
LA County DPH*	1996
LA County DPSS*	1996
LA County OEM*	1996
LA Emergency Preparedness Foundation	2018
Labor Community Services	2019
LAIT911	2024
LA Region Community Recovery Organization (LARCRO)*	2019
Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles	2025
Lions Clubs International - Multiple District Four	2025
Los Angeles Regional Food Bank*	1996
Los Angeles Urban League	2025
Lutheran SSSC	2010
Medical Mission Adventures	2025

 $[\]star$ = Organization is a voting or non-voting member of the ENLA Board

Name of Organization	Year Joined
Mercy Chefs Inc	2020
Neighborhood Legal Services of Los Angeles County*	2018
Operation BBQ Relief	2021
Operation HOPE, Inc.	2025
Parents Anonymous Inc.	2025
Power of Sight Foundation	2025
PPE Unite	2022
Presbytery of the Pacific*	2019
Project Angel Food	2024
Project:Camp	2020
Reach Out WorldWide	2025
San Gabriel/Pomona Regional Center	2025
SBP (St. Bernard Project)	2025
Service Center for Independent Life*	2020
Shepherd Church	2025
Southern California Nevada Conference	2025
St. Barnabas Senior Services	2022
State Council on Developmental Disabilities	2022
State of CA Dept of Social Services	2022

 $[\]star$ = Organization is a voting or non-voting member of the ENLA Board

Name of Organization	Year Joined
Statewide California Earthquake Center	2024
Team Rubicon*	2018
Thai CDC	2024
The Dream Center	2025
The Malibu Foundation	2022
The Salvation Army*	1996
ToolBank Disaster Services	2024
TurnOut	2022
UMCOR	2018
United American Indian Involvement	2014
United Policyholders	2019
Volunteers of America*	2019
Watts Community Development Corporation	2022
Watts/Century Latino Organization	2022
West Angeles Community Development Corporation	2025
West Valley Counseling Center*	2021

 $[\]star$ = Organization is a voting or non-voting member of the ENLA Board